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On July 28, 1993, the C~ission relused a REPORT AND ORDER ["Report"] in the above referenced Docket.

I wish to fi le I PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION in this Docket. The Report appelred in the August 13,

1993 Federal Register [58 FR 43071].

1. As noted in IllY original ee-ertts, the word "classrOClll" should be deleted frOM section 97.113(c) ..

bei... overly restrictive. There are II8t'I)I irwtructional activities conducted by teachers at ecU:ational

irwtitutions that are conducted outside of the no,..l cllssrOOlll. EXlllples would include after-school

club activities and field trips and events such as contest operations conducted under the auspices of

the educational irwtitution and s~rvised by the teacher. In the alternative, the words "classroan

irwtruction" could be replaced by the words "irwtructional activity". There .... no lllention in the

Report as to why my original CCllllllents were not accepted.

2. As noted in IllY original CClIIIIIentS, Section 91.113(e) should be expendec:l to also permit the

retr.,..ission of ti_ and other data and infol'lll8tion [in addition to the permitted "propegetion and

....ther forecast infol'lll8tion"]. In pllrticular, time signals should be allowed to be rebroadcast because

of the need for ..teurs to have accurate time as an incident of nol'lll8l ..teur redio cCIIBMlications.

An ..teur station should not have to listen to I standllrd time station and then verbally amounce the

exact tille, as OJlPOSed to rebroadcasting it. Furthel'1llOre, there is no useful purpose IccClllplished by

l illiting the rebroadcasts to lklited States Govemnent stations. Foreign governnent stations should not

be prohibited. There .... no mention in the Report as to why my original CCllllllents were not accepted.
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For the reeaon Listed ebove, I request that the Rules be modified IS noted.
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